TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Sir,
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit

Eramanchi Penukonda AP - 515164
3
4 Month and ear of manufacture er codificationsAs
5 No. of lin d ers 3
6
7 Eng ine n u m ber or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
8 Petrol
9 H,P./BHP 88.3 Kw @ 6000 rpm
10.
11. Makers classification Kia Sonet G1.oT-GDi Smartstream iMT HTX
BS-VI
12. Wheel base 2500 mm
13. Seatin ca aci 5 in all
74. Colou r Asa licable
15, ULW unladen wei ht 1152 K s.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or' RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
1580 Kgs.
t7. Number. descriotion, size
and plv rating of tvres as
declared bv the
a Front Axle 195 60 R16 95H65 R15 91H 275
b Rear Axle 195 60 R16 95H65 R15 91H 275
Re istered Axle Wei ht
Front axle faw
767 K S
Overall len th 3995 mm
b
c 1790 mm
d Overall height Without roof rack
1610 (1s") mm
1625 (16") mm
With roof rack
L627 (1s") mm
1642 t6" mm
e M in. round clearance 153 mm
rilrITil I
2.
Type of Body
3(a ) Type of ve h icle/cate q o rv Passenger Car /Ml Cateqory
Chassis number As applicable
Fuel used
Cubic capacitv 998 cc
813 Kqs.
Rear axle (raw)
Rear over hanq
Overall width
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number AASN O197. FOl. Dated:
f)6.12.2()2jJ (OBD Stage-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI/pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,